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Schedule for Applications & Deadlines for the Acupuncture  

Practical & Clinical Skills Exam on Saturday, May 17, 2025 

Due Date Day of Week Application Deadlines 

Pursuant to 16.2.7.11 NMAC Education Program Application Deadlines 

02.14.2025 Friday 
Educational Program Application deadline with *fee of $225 
for single instance approval 

02.21.2025 Friday 
Educational Program Application status notice sent to 
Applicant along with notice of any missing supporting 
documentation 

03.07.2025 Friday 
Educational Program deadline to receive all supporting 
documentation for application 

03.18.2025 Tuesday Educational Program approval/denial notice sent to Applicant 

Pursuant to 16.2.4.11 & 13 NMAC Doctor of Oriental Medicine/License Application 
Deadlines for Practical and Clinical Skills Exam 

03.18.2025 Tuesday DOM License Application deadline with application *fee of 
$525 due 

03.18.2025 Tuesday Letter of Intent submitted by DOM Applicant to retest 

04.16.2025 Wednesday  Practical & Clinical Skills Exam *fee of $500 due 

04.11.2025 Friday License Application deadline to receive all supporting 
documentation for DOM application 

04.22.2025 Tuesday Notification to Applicant with approval/denial to sit for exam 

05.17.2025 Saturday Practical & Clinical Skills Examination for Doctor of Oriental 
Medicine Licensure 

06.09.2025 Monday Notice of pass/fail score results sent to Applicant within 21 
days of Clinical & Practical Examination 

All fees are Non-Refundable. 

All fees must be paid by check, cashier’s check, or money order (in US funds) 

All documents MUST be received in the Board office on or before deadlines. 

Any questions, please contact the Board office at acuormedboard@rld.nm.gov or  
505-476- 4622. Thank you. 
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